








Second term 

Determining the preliminary topic of the dissertation, setting goals and objectives of the research; 

determining the object and subject of the research, justifying the relevance of the selected topic and 

characterising the current state of the problem. 

Expanding and correcting the previously prepared bibliography corps on selected issues, taking into 

account the disciplines studied in the second term of the programme. 

Preliminary development of the theoretical base and research methodology. Selecting factual 

material for the research, taking into account the disciplines studied in the second term of the programme. 

Presenting the results obtained at the methodological seminar of students studying the Master’s 

Programme at the end of the term. 

Participating in the scientific and applied work of the teaching staff of the department: compilng a 

bibliographic body on the research topic of the department, participating in the development and analysis 

of the body of texts on the topic of research. 

Third term 

The official approval by the scientific adviser and the topic of the dissertation by the vice-rector 

order. Correcting goals, objectives, and research hypotheses. 

Preparing the text of the first chapter of the dissertation. Pre-processing the results of the actual 

research material, assessing their reliability and sufficiency for verifying the hypothesis of the research 

work. 

Presenting the results obtained at the methodological seminar of students doing the MA Programme 

at the end of the term. 

Participating in the scientific and applied work of the teaching staff of the department: compiling a 

bibliographic body on the topic of the department research, participating in the development and analysis 

of the body of texts on the topic of the research. 

Fourth term 

Completing the dissertation, correcting the structure (sections) and the main provisions of the 

dissertation. 

Final preparation of introduction, chapters, conclusion, and appendices of the dissertation. 

Participating in the preliminary defence of the dissertation paper. 

9. Assessment  Stages, Workload, and Forms

№ 

Assessment Stages 

Assessment Workload Assessment Forms 

Classroom Individual 

Learning 
4th module (2 credits) 72 h. 

1. Preparatory stage 2 8 Oral testing 

2. Main stage 10 40 Provision of supporting 

documents 

3. Final stage 2 10 Research work report 

preparation and defence  

5th  module (2 credits) 72 h. 

1. Preparatory stage 2 8 Oral testing 

2. Main stage 10 40 Provision of supporting 

documents 

3. Final stage 2 10 Research work report 

preparation and defence  
6th  module (5 credits) 180 

1. Preparatory stage 2 30 Oral testing 

2. Main stage 10 90 Provision of supporting 

documents 

3. Final stage 8 40 Research work report 

preparation and defence  
7th   module (6 credits) 216 



1. Preparatory stage 
2. Main stage 

3. Final stage 

10. Assessment Toolkit

Competence Stage 
s 

41h module 

GPC- 1 Main 
GPC-2 stage 
GPC-6 
GPC-7 
GPC-8 
Total scores 

5�ь module 
GPC- 1 
GPC-2 
GPC-6 
GPC-7 
GPC-8 
Total scores 
6th module 
GPC- 1 
GPC-2 
GPC-6 
GPC-7 
GPC-8 
Total scores 

1 7111 modu]e
GPC- 1 
GPC-2 
GPC-6 
GPC-7 
GPC-8 
Total scores 

Main 
stage 

Main 
stage 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

20 

20 

2 14 
10 90 

10 90 

Assessment Tools 

36 14 

50 

36 14 

36 14 

36 14 

36 14 

11.Criteria for Master's Research Work Assessment:

Oral testing 
Provision of supporting 
documents 
Research work report 
preparation and defence 

Scores 

100 

100 

100 

80 

80 100 

·'Excellent" mark is granted to the student, who has performed at least 90% of all types of work
provided for Ьу the individual research plan for the terrn, tirnely submitted the report on research 














